197,128,182 Shares (representing 10% of the issued Shares (excluding Treasury Shares) as at
the Latest Practicable Date) on 1 January 2024, the financial effects of the purchase of
197,128,182 Shares by way of:

(a) purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares;

(b) purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled;

(c) purchases made entirely out of profits and held as treasury shares; and

(d) purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled,

on the audited financial statements of the Group for FY2024 pursuant to the Share Buy-back
Mandate are as follows:

(a) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as Treasury Shares

 Group Company
As at 31
December
2024

Before Share
Buy-back
(S$’000)

After Share
Buy-back by

way of
Market

Purchase
(S$’000)(6)

After Share
Buy-back
by way of
Off-Market
Purchase
(S$’000)(7)

Before
Share Buy-

back
(S$’000)

After
Share Buy-

back by
way of
Market

Purchase
(S$’000)(6)

After Share
Buy-back
by way of
Off-Market
Purchase
(S$’000)(7)

Share capital 345,897 345,897 345,897 345,897 345,897 345,897
Retained
earnings

6,753 6,753 6,753 (84,416) (84,416) (84,416)

Other reserves 7,027 7,027 7,027 8,029 8,029 8,029
Treasury
Shares

(5,580) (41,063) (45,991) (5,580) (41,063) (45,991)

Total
Shareholders’
funds

354,097 318,614 313,686 263,930 228,447 223,519

Non-controlling
interests

137,045 137,045 137,045 - - -

Total equity 491,142 455,659 450,731 263,930 228,447 223,519
NTA(1) 354,097 318,614 313,686 263,930 228,447 223,519
Current assets 654,100 618,617 613,689 622,022 586,539 581,611
Current
liabilities

468,437 468,437 468,437 325,730   325,730 325,730

Working capital 185,663 150,180 145,252 296,292 260,809 255,881

15

Total
borrowings

507,498 507,498 507,498 397,414 397,414 397,414

Cash and cash
equivalents

26,209 (9,274) (14,202) 2,277 (33,206) (38,134)

Net profit after
tax attributable
to
Shareholders

(10,229) (10,229) (10,229) (23,937) (23,937) (23,937)

Number of
Shares
(excluding
Treasury
Shares) (in
‘000)

1,971,282 1,774,154 1,774,154 1,971,282 1,774,154 1,774,154

Financial
Ratios

NTA per
Share(2) (cents)

17.96 17.96 17.68 13.39 12.88 12.60

Net gearing
ratio(3) (times)

0.98 1.13 1.16 1.50 1.88 1.95

Current ratio(4)
(times)

1.40 1.32 1.31 1.91 1.80 1.79

EPS(5) (cents) (0.519) (0.577) (0.577) (1.214) (1.349) (1.349)

[…]

Practicable Date, and accordingly, the aggregate purchase price to be paid for the
Shares is approximately S$35,483,073. However, the Company will not be making any
purchases of Shares which results in the number of Shares held by the Company as
Treasury Shares exceeding 10% of the total number of issued Shares.

(7) Assumes that the Company undertakes an Off-Market Purchase of 197,128,182

Shares at the Maximum Price of approximately S$0.205 for one (1) Share which is 20%
above the average of the closing market prices of the Shares over the last five (5)
Market Days on which transactions in the Shares were recorded immediately preceding
the Latest Practicable Date, and accordingly, the aggregate purchase price to be paid
for the Shares is approximately S$40,411,277. However, the Company will not be
making any purchases of Shares which results in the number of Shares held by the
Company as Treasury Shares exceeding 10% of the total number of issued Shares.

16

(b) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

 Group Company

As at 31
December
2024

Before
Share Buy-

back
(S$’000)

After Share
Buy-back by

way of
Market

Purchase
(S$’000)(6)

After Share
Buy-back by
way of Off-

Market
Purchase
(S$’000)(7)

Before
Share Buy-

back
(S$’000)

After Share
Buy-back
by way of

Market
Purchase
(S$’000)(6)

After Share
Buy-back
by way of
Off-Market
Purchase
(S$’000)(7)

Share capital 345,897 310,414 305,486 345,897 310,414 305,486
Retained
earnings

6,753 6,753 6,753 (84,416) (84,416) (84,416)

Other
reserves

7,027 7,027 7,027 8,029 8,029 8,029

Treasury
Shares

(5,580) (5,580) (5,580) (5,580) (5,580) (5,580)

Total
Shareholders’
funds

354,097 318,614 313,686 263,930 228,447 223,519

Non-
controlling
interests

137,045 137,045 137,045 - - -

Total equity 491,142 455,659 450,731 263,930 228,447 223,519
NTA(1) 354,097 318,614 313,686 263,930 228,447 223,519
Current assets 654,100 618,617 613,689 622,022 586,539 581,611
Current
liabilities

468,437 468,437 468,437 325,730 325,730 325,730

Working
capital

185,663 150,180 145,252 296,292 260,809 255,881

Total
borrowings

507,498 507,498 507,498 397,414 397,414 397,414

Cash and
cash
equivalents

26,209 (9,274) (14,202) 2,277 (33,206) (38,134)

Net profit after
tax attributable
to
Shareholders

(10,229) (10,229) (10,229) (23,937) (23,937) (23,937)

Number of
Shares
(excluding
Treasury
Shares) (in
‘000)

1,971,282 1,774,154 1,774,154 1,971,282 1,774,154 1,774,154

Financial
Ratios

NTA per
Share(2)
(cents)

17.96 17.96 17.68 13.39 12.88 12.60

Net gearing
ratio(3) (times)

0.98 1.13 1.16 1.50 1.88 1.95

Current ratio(4)
(times)

1.40 1.32 1.31 1.91 1.80 1.79

EPS(5) (cents) (0.519) (0.577) (0.577) (1.214) (1.349) (1.349)

[…]

Practicable Date, and accordingly, the aggregate purchase price to be paid for the
Shares is approximately S$35,483,073.

(7) Assumes that the Company undertakes an Off-Market Purchase of 197,128,182

Shares at the Maximum Price of approximately S$0.205 for one (1) Share which is 20%
above the average of the closing market prices of the Shares over the last five (5)
Market Days on which transactions in the Shares were recorded immediately preceding
the Latest Practicable Date, and accordingly, the aggregate purchase price to be paid
for the Shares is approximately S$40,411,277.

(c) Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as Treasury Shares

 Group Company

As at 31
December
2024

Before
Share
Buy-
back

(S$’000)

After Share
Buy-back by

way of Market
Purchase
(S$’000)(6)

After Share
Buy-back by
way of Off-

Market
Purchase
(S$’000)(7)

Before
Share
Buy-
back

(S$’000)

After Share
Buy-back by

way of Market
Purchase
(S$’000)(6)

After
Share Buy-

back by
way of Off-

Market
Purchase
(S$’000)(7)

Share capital 345,897 345,897 345,897 345,897 345,897 345,897
Retained
earnings

6,753 6,753 6,753 (84,416) (84,416) (84,416)

Other
reserves

7,027 7,027 7,027 8,029 8,029 8,029

Treasury
Shares

(5,580) (41,063) (45,991) (5,580) (41,063) (45,991)

Total
Shareholders’
funds

354,097 318,614 313,686 263,930 228,447 223,519

Non-
controlling
interests

137,045 137,045 137,045 - - -

Total equity 491,142 455,659 450,731 263,930 228,447 223,519
NTA(1) 354,097 318,614 313,686 263,930 228,447 223,519
Current
assets

654,100 618,617 613,689 622,022 586,539 581,611

Current
liabilities

468,437 468,437 468,437 325,730 325,730 325,730

Working
capital

185,663 150,180 145,252 296,292 260,809 255,881

Total
borrowings

507,498 507,498 507,498 397,414 397,414 397,414

Cash and
cash
equivalents

26,209 (9,274) (14,202) 2,277 (33,206) (38,134)

Net profit
after tax
attributable to
Shareholders

(10,229) (10,229) (10,229) (23,937) (23,937) (23,937)

18

Number of
Shares
(excluding
Treasury
Shares) (in
‘000)

1,971,282 1,774,154 1,774,154 1,971,282 1,774,154 1,774,154

Financial
Ratios

NTA per
Share(2)
(cents)

17.96 17.96 17.68 13.39 12.88 12.60

Net gearing
ratio(3) (times)

0.98 1.13 1.16 1.50 1.88 1.95

Current
ratio(4) (times)

1.40 1.32 1.31 1.91 1.80 1.79

EPS(5) (cents) (0.519) (0.577) (0.577) (1.214) (1.349) (1.349)

[…]

Practicable Date, and accordingly, the aggregate purchase price to be paid for the
Shares is approximately S$35,483,073. However, the Company will not be making any
purchases of Shares which results in the number of Shares held by the Company as
Treasury Shares exceeding 10% of the total number of issued Shares.

(7) Assumes that the Company undertakes an Off-Market Purchase of 197,128,182

Shares at the Maximum Price of approximately S$0.205 for one (1) Share which is 20%
above the average of the closing market prices of the Shares over the last five (5)
Market Days on which transactions in the Shares were recorded immediately preceding
the Latest Practicable Date, and accordingly, the aggregate purchase price to be paid
for the Shares is approximately S$40,411,277. However, the Company will not be
making any purchases of Shares which results in the number of Shares held by the
Company as Treasury Shares exceeding 10% of the total number of issued Shares.

19

 (d) Purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled

 Group Company

As at 31
December
2024

Before
Share Buy-

back
(S$’000)

After Share
Buy-back
by way of

Market
Purchase
(S$’000)(6)

After Share
Buy-back
by way of
Off-Market
Purchase
(S$’000)(7)

Before
Share

Buy-back
(S$’000)

After Share
Buy-back by

way of
Market

Purchase
(S$’000)(6)

After Share
Buy-back
by way of
Off-Market
Purchase
(S$’000)(7)

Share capital 345,897 345,897 345,897 345,897 345,897 345,897
Retained
earnings

6,753 (28,730) (33,658) (84,416) (119,899) (124,827)

Other
reserves

7,027 7,027 7,027 8,029 8,029 8,029

Treasury
Shares

(5,580) (5,580) (5,580) (5,580) (5,580) (5,580)

Total
Shareholders’
funds

354,097 318,614 313,686 263,930 228,447 223,519

Non-
controlling
interests

137,045 137,045 137,045 - - -

Total equity 491,142 455,659 450,731 263,930 228,447 223,519
NTA(1) 354,097 318,614 313,686 263,930 228,447 223,519
Current
assets

654,100 618,617 613,689 622,022 586,539 581,611

Current
liabilities

468,437 468,437 468,437 325,730 325,730 325,730

Working
capital

185,663 150,180 145,252 296,292 260,809 255,881

Total
borrowings

507,498 507,498 507,498 397,414 397,414 397,414

Cash and
cash
equivalents

26,209 (9,274) (14,202) 2,277 (33,206) (38,134)

Net profit after
tax
attributable to
Shareholders

(10,229) (10,229) (10,229) (23,937) (23,937) (23,937)

Number of
Shares
(excluding
Treasury
Shares) (in
‘000)

1,971,282 1,774,154 1,774,154 1,971,282 1,774,154 1,774,154

Financial
Ratios

NTA per
Share(2)
(cents)

17.96 17.96 17.68 13.39 12.88 12.60

Net gearing
ratio(3) (times)

0.98 1.13 1.16 1.50 1.88 1.95

Current ratio(4)
(times)

1.40 1.32 1.31 1.91 1.80 1.79

EPS(5) (cents) (0.519) (0.577) (0.577) (1.214) (1.349) (1.349)